30W S ing le  Outpu t  LED Power  Supp ly P L N 3 0  s e r i e s
WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM ASTRODYNE USA: 1-800-823-8082
ASTRODYNE PACIFIC: 886-2-26983458
Universal 90-295 VAC input
Fully isolated plastic case with IP64 level for indoor
outdoor installations
Built-in constant current limiting circuit with adjustable
Over Current Protection level
Built-in active Power Factor Correction function
Cooling by free air convection
Compliance to Worldwide Safety Regulations for Lighting
Suitable for LED lighting and moving sign applications
Model Number	 Output Volts	 Output Amps	 Ripple & Noise		    Efficiency	         OVP      		  Min Load
SINGLE OUTPUT
PLN30-9	 9.0 Volts(DC)	 3.3 Amps	 2.6Vpk-pk		  80%	  10~14Volts(DC)          	 0~3.3Amps
PLN30-12	 12 Volts(DC)	 2.5Amps	 2.0Vpk-pk		  83%	 14~16Volts(DC)       	 0~2.5Amps
PLN30-15	 15 Volts(DC)	 2 Amps	 2.6Vpk-pk		  84%	 17~22Volts(DC)        	 0~2.0Amps
PLN30-20	 20 Volts(DC)	 1.5 Amps	 2.6Vpk-pk		  84%	 23~26Volts(DC)       	 0~1.5Amps
PLN30-24	 24 Volts(DC)	 1.25 Amps	 2.6Vpk-pk		  85%	 27~34Volts(DC)	           	 0~1.25Amps
PLN30-27	 27 Volts(DC)	 1.12 Amps	 2.3Vpk-pk		  85%	 31~35Volts(DC)    		  0~1.12Amps
PLN30-36	 36 Volts(DC)	 0.84 Amps	 4.5Vpk-pk		  86%	 40~50Volts(DC)       	 0~0.84Amps
PLN30-48	 48 Volts(DC)	 0.63 Amps	 3.7Vpk-pk		  86%	 53~63Volts(DC)        	 0~0.63Amps
(except for 48V)
30W S ing le  Outpu t  LED Power  Supp ly P L N 3 0  s e r i e s
WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM ASTRODYNE USA: 1-800-823-8082
ASTRODYNE PACIFIC: 886-2-26983458